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Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education
NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION
SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF MUNTINLUPA CITY

FEB 28 2022

NOTICE OF MEETING

To : OIC-Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
Chief Education Supervisor, Curriculum Implementation Division
Chief Education Supervisor, School Governance and Operations Division
Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads/OICs
School Testing and ICT Coordinators
All Others Concerned

From : Office of the Schools Division Superintendent
Date : March 3, 2022, Thursday
Time : 3:00 - 5:00 p.m.

Venue : Zoom Meeting Link:
https:/ /bit.ly/MQ7-Division-Orientation-Midyear-LAMP2

Agenda : SDO Orientation on the Conduct of Midyear Assessment (LAMP 2)

Updating on the prescribed activities and target dates

Strategies to ensure the smooth administration of Midyear Assessment
Strategies on the enrolment of learner-volunteers for DepEd LMS by
Division IT Officer on March 7-16, 2022

4. Other matters
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DOMINICO C. IDANAN CESO V
Schools Division Superintendent

JDN/NM/ SDO Orientation on the Conduct of Midyear Assessment (LAMP 2)
032 /February 28, 2022
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PARTICIPANTS

SDO PERSONNEL

DR. NERISSA R. LOMEDA

Ms. ALYSSA V. AVENTURADO

RS e

MS. MADELINE ANN L. DIAZ
MS. MA. REGAELE A. OLARTE
DR. ZOREN PEPITO L. GUBALANE

Ms. CLARISA C. AVILA
. MA. THERESA C. DELA ROSA
Mr. EUSTAQUIO F. ESCARIO

9. MR. JOSEPH D. NILO
11.MS. MAY L. BORJAL
13.Mr. DIOSCORO M. VARGAS

10.Mr. JAY BOY E. EVANO

12.Mr. MARK JOSEPH C. FERNANDEZ
14.Dr. YALEDEGLER C. MALIGAYA
15.Engr. ROLANDO S. MULDONG
16.Mr. WILSON F. PASCUAL

17.Ms. ADA TRINIDAD A. TAGLE

SCHOOL HEADS
1. DR. MA. AURORA S. BARTOLABA 15. MS. JENNIFER S. JOSON
2. MS. EDEN B. BINADAY 16. MR. EDIZER S. LAQUEO
3. MS. EDEN G. CADO 17. MR. DAVID T. LIBAO
4. MR. HILARIO G. CANASA 18. MS. RHODORA V. MANDAP
5. MR. REYNALDO O. COMISARIO 19. MR. FELIPE W. MARAPAO JR.
6. DR. JAIME G. BAUTISTA 20. DR. FLORANTE C. MARMETO
7. MS. ALMA O. BITUIN 21. DR. SHELLA C. NAVARRO
8. DR. BUENA C. DELA CRUZ 22. DR. ADOR B. QUERUBIN
9. MS. OLIVIA G. ELLOSO 23. DR. ANTONIO B. ROCHA
10. MS. MARIE ANN R. ESMERIA 24. DR. ROSENDO E. SANGALANG
11. DR. RAUL T. FELIX 25. MS. JINKY DC. SANTOS
12. DR. ANTONIO C. GAGALA 26. DR. JANE MAY C. VALBUENA
13. MS. MARIA HAZEL B. HERNANDEZ 27. MS. VILMA S. VILORIA
14. MS. ROCHELLE A. JIMENEZ 28. MS. NOEMI B. ZARATE
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SCHOOL TESTING COORDINATORS

MS. MARYLEN F. REMPILLO
MS. ROSALEI R. BINGAYEN

MS. ELMA A. BANACIA

MS. CECILIA A. PONCE

MS. MARILOU T. BELLECA

MS. CHERMAINE R. CALLANTA
MS. CHARITO C. BARTOLOME
MS. MARICEL R. MUNCADA

MS. RHEA LYN R. DEL ROSARIO

. MS. MARY ROSE M. BALONTONG
. MS. FE V. MALAHITO

. MS. JENNIBETH A. MARIANO

. MS. FRIEDA G. CANOY

. MS. MARYBETH T. VALDIVIA

. MS. GEMINI M. GUEVARRA

. MS. MAYDELYN N. ZAIDE

. MS. EDA E. CIPRES

18. MS. DONESEL P. BAHIAN

19. MS. ROWENA L. ACUNA

20. MS. SALOME J. PEREZ

21. MS. ROXANNE B. DOLLETON
22. MS. IVY M. VIBORA

23. MS. EMELDA A. OZARAGA

24. DR.
25. DR.
26. MS.
27. MR.
28. MS.
29. MS.
30. MS.
31. MS.
32. DR.
33. MS.

34. MS. G

LEONAIDA L. GUTIERREZ
CYNTHIA T. MARCA

MA. PRINCESS SARAH D. ALVAREZ
MARVIN LUNAR

MA. LUISA C. PARRABA

JANE CUANO

LINDSAY T. MARANAN

MARICEL LUMIO

ONOFRE C. SANTOS

AGNES GUBATAN

INA RODRIGUEZ

SCHOOL ICT COORDINATORS

MS. JOANA MARIE BENAVIDEZ
MS. JC LYNN RECOLOSADO

MR. ERWIN PASCUAL

MR. DINDO ARCIAGA

MS. ESSAN MAE BALMEO

MR. DENNIS ROMANO

MS. MAY ROSARIO DULA

MR. JANNREI ANTON LABUGUEN
MR. MARK ALBERT CAACBAY

. MS. ERLYN GALGO

. MS. LORELIE ARAMBULO
. MS. ABBY PALAFOX

. MR. REYNANTE ESPELETA
. MR. GREGORIO QUINERI

. MR. ROMEO NAVARRO JR.
. MS. ABIGAIL COLLARGA

17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22,
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29,
30.
31.
32.
33.

MR
MS
MR

. ERWIN MOROS
. LUCILLE ANDREA DAUIS
. ROMEO NOBLES

ENGR. CHANDLER CACHUELA

MR.
MS.
MR.
MS.
MR.
MR.
MR.
MR.
MS.
MS.
MS.

MR

ALBERT MANALO

MARY ANN R. FRANCO
NAPH BRYAN GONZAGA
ZYRA TRIMIDAL
MS-DONIBECK SAN JOSE
OWEN EARL BAUTISTA
JAYSON AALA

CARLITO ORTILLO
EUGENIA FRANCIA PANCIPANE
NERY ANN LORENZO
MARIA DIANA CARMONA
. RICO P. BANTILES

MR. RUSSELL VAN ERICK F. RAMOS
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